RECEIVED

Lovelaceville Water Company

P.O. Box 818

MAY - 2 2014 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Lovelaceville, KY 42060

---

- ,

I have enclosed a copy of the notice that was mailed to each customer of the Lovelaceville Water Company on 05/01/2014. This is reference to case no. 2014-00136.

**x x** 

**Eric Young** 

270-748-7040

Lovelaceville Water Company

P.O. Box 818

Lovelaceville, KY



This notice is being sent to all customers of the Lovelaceville Water Company to inform you that the Kentucky Public Service Commission will be holding a public informational meeting on May 12, 2014 at 6 P.M. CDT at the Lovelaceville United Methodist Church Fellowship Hall, 143 North Broadway, Lovelaceville, KY.

The meeting in is regard to an application sent to the Public Service Commission for approval to abandon and shut down Lovelaceville Water Company.

The proposed abandonment was requested due to the water company's financial circumstances.

Comments may be submitted to:

Kentucky Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd.

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

Comments on this matter should reference case no. 2014-00136.